
JAN 9 1935 
JAN· t 01935 

J~N1 s 1935 

.JAN 1 e 1935 
Jt\N 2 ·~ 1935 

JAN2 s }935 

JAN2 E 1935 

TO 

GRANTEE 

Ackley, E. A. 

Adams, J. u. 

Alering, Harry L. 

Arns, Nellie 

Abbott, Robert Nathan 

Armstrong, Harriet B. 

Ascher, Katie 

Alering, Henry B. and Mary J. 

Atkins Realty Co. 

Apseloff, Frank 

Aragon Savings and Loan co.(Per Shff.) 

J/4W? "1935 Ahlers, Er-ica J. ani Joseph J. 

JAN2 31935 

JAN 31 1935 

Abele, Frank 

Arnold, Fred w. and Ivva R. 

Aubert, Henry 

Atherton, John W., Jr. 

Atherton, John w., Sr. 

f£8 i 193o An:lersen, Alf E. . 
FEB ll 1935 Altman, Cora J. 

FEB s Z 1935 

[r;--:t~ ·.~ 
II ,-.o. ": ~ 

Ahearn, Florence and J{obert E. 

Allen, .~ed 

Aylward, Mary E. 

Aston, Catherine (Per Shff.) 

Apseloff, Isaac, et al 

Apking, Wilbur H. 

Ake, Herschel 

Avril, George A. and Olga F. 

Apollo Savings and Loan Co.(Per Shf.) 

Avril, George A. and Olga F. 

Allendorf, Inc. 

Altevogt, :i!:lmer J. and Marie c. 

Antonio Savings and Loan Co.(Per Shff.) 

Arnold, Edna 

Angus, Harold F. 

I FROM 

GRANTOR 

. Caroline D. Brennen 

Alice Adams and I.M. Pease 

Joseph B. ani Alta Matt 

John w. and Vesta Kunker 

_ Nathan w. Abbott 

Bolt;on s. Armstrong 

Anna Roessler 

Myers Y. Cooper Co. 

Immanuel Reformed Church, St.Bernard,O. 

Robert H. and Mary Jo.Wachendorf 

Irene Rust 

Marie Fye and E meran B. Tillar 

Theodore Graf 

Wil:iam Hord and Julia Raines 

Geox•ge Haehnle 

Evelyn A. and George A. Hailey 

Eve1yn A. and Gear ge A. Hailey 

Prudential Ins. Co. of Jl..merica 

Har:ry 0. Altman 

Ver:Lan V. and Ethel M. Tyree 

Hal!~y-Livingston Lam co. 

Bes:s 0 1 Barr Abbott 

Catherine Aston 

Hyde Park Bldg. and Loan Co. 

. Helen May and John Coleman 

Leo H. ani Florence Ake 

Lakewood Development Co. 

Charles Leppert 

Max•ie Corcoran, Inc. 

Flora v. and RaY,mond N. Shepherd 

Me i;ropoli tan Est ate s Co. 

Ma5or Lee Zieglar 

Louis R. and Susie Hine 

Ruth H. Watson 

1 

Book: Page 

.1673 213. 

1673 487 

1673. 532. 

1673 553 

.1674. 63 

1674 94 . 

.. 1674 199·. 

1674 477 

1674. 482. 

1674 533 . 

1674 586 . 

1674 59'7. 

_1674 637 

.1674 648 

1675 39 

1675 91 

1675 93. 

_1675 177 

-1675 214 

1675 227. 

1675 364 

l.675 485 .: 

1675 . 567 

1675 601 . 

1675 635 -

1675 640 

1675 643 

1675 650 

1675 

16'76 

654 

65. 

1676 101 

1676 160 

1676 273 

1676 322 

NU\R2 tel­
MARS 1935 

( Tr. Co.) 
Allen, r.Tatthew W. ,Dectd. ,Per Tr./Central Florence Ross and Arthur E. Koller 1677 

1677 

47. 

371 

1~1AH ! ~ 1935 
MARf9 1935 
~ 

Andrew, Lena 

Avondale Loan and Bldg. co. 

Arens, Clara 

Aufderheide, Catherine, et al 

Apollo Savings and Loan co. 

Apollo Savings and Loan Co. 

A. c. Construction Company 

Altenau, Edythe c. 
Abraham, Carri~ 

Alms Hotel Corporation 

Alms Hotel Corporation 

Adolf, Gertrude 

Apollo Savings and Loan Co. 

_ Pei:;er Andrew 

_ An:na Wintzinger 

An:na Arens and Rose & Wm.Helmecamp 

Joseph Gecks, Clemens & Lillian Speller 

Ma:ry and Aaron Schilmeister 

Anna Lessure 

. Is1aac ani Lillian Apseloff & F.Ca1laway 

LruNrence I. Smith 

1677 387 

1677 440 
... 

1677 525 

.1677 545 

l677 . 547 . 

16'77 569 . 

1677 574 

William and Anna Woehrlin 1677 673 
(Marshall ) 

Alms Hotel Company, Per United States / 1678 22 
(Marshall ) 

Alms Hotel Company, Per Kenneth Kerr, U.S./1678 . 30 

Aug,'Ust Kelm 16'78 80 

Mal'ie and Floyd B. Roland 1678. 121 



TO FROM 

GRANTEE GRANTOR Book Page 

,.Albers Super Marlrets, Inc.~ et al 

;, Ad a.rns , M:argueri te 

(EJLder High. )(I?J.sh) IJl'"' 
. John T. McNicholas, Archb., Trustee for( :1678. 583 .,,;,,,, .. 

AJ vin an:i Lena M. LueschaueJ~ 

.. Ahearn, Florence and Robert E. . Ruth E. Jeffers 

. Amann, Marie Elizabeth Schroeder Schlotte1rbe ck 
(Coal Co. ) 

,Albertson, Clarence E., Recr. ltaymond City , P. E. Gleason 

:.Amerson Ferry Building and Loan Co. 

~Ashf'orth, Robert J. 

.,Austin, Elizabeth Lasher 

:.Arnold, Elizabl'!th 

.Agness, Catherine 

.Archiable, George W. 

,, Ambrose, Daniel J • 

Clara and Bernard Ketter 

Evelyn.M. Bra.rnkamp, G.Perdygraft, et al 

Helen Louise Lasher 

. Utility F.inance and Discount Co. 

Samuel Scheering 

Charlotte and Clarence N. Fr•ey 

William and Elizabeth Deddens 

.. Allgeier, Frances ( Aff' d. changing name) .Frances McCassy 

,. Albers, Joseph H. 

~ Ayer, Francis A. 

Antonio Savings and Loan Co.(Per Shff.) 

. Alleman, Braden Miller 

, Adler, Ellen T. (Per Sht:t:. ) 

,Aragon Savings and Loan Co. (Per Shff.) 

.Andrews, Jack and Lillie 

,;Ausdenmoore, Loretta Anna 

.Albiez, Ida 

:Anderson, Jessie T. 

,,Acus, Mildred 

Andwan, Edna 

. Arand, Margaret F. 

.Anderson Farry Bldg. and Loan Oo.(Per Sh) 

Accomodation Loan and Bldg. co.(Per Shff) 

Frank G. ani Mary Stricker 

Frank H. Lamping, Extr. Est.Margt.Lamping 

Florence A. Jones 

Cornelius H. Colman 

Joseph B. Kollmann 

. New ~.iagnolia Bldg. and Loan Co. 

. Louisa Mundhenk 

. Frank Vance and Helen Emma Huffman 

., Mary Florence and Stephen M. Hoffman 

. Clarence and Dorothy Steiner 

Kate Bohan 

. Anna M. E. Francis 

. Emma Josephine 0 1 Dowd 

August Meyers 

Allemania Loan and Bldg. Assn.Uo.2 (Per Sh) Emma Higgins 

.. Alpha Building and LoanCo. (Per Shff_.) 

Allemania Loan and Bldg. Assn. No.2. 

,Altman, Ethel 

,.Adams, Della 

;;Ankenbauer, Esther c. 
~Abel, .Louise F. 

.:Angert, Walter L. 

Anderson, Donald c. 
:.Apseloff, Isaac 

,,Armleder, Margaret 

~Avermaat, Margaret 

:·Apseloff, Isaac 

,Anderson Township, Trustees of 

·i Adams, Mary Jane ( Per Sht:f. ) 

:Achten, Raymond F. and Florence M. 

;Allomania Loan and Bldg.Assn. No.2 

;;Allemania Loan and Bldg. Assn. No.2 

(,Albertz, Joseph F. 

,Acton,Stanley M. and Elizabeth 

Vvalter Maisel 

.. Emma and Howard Riggins 

. Central Trust Company 

. J arne s Adams 

. Republic Loan and Bldg. Co,, 

. Anna J. Epple 

. William ard Garnet W. Vette•r 

Billie Wilson, Trustee 

. Anna B. Rankin 

Anna Kestner 

William J. Avermaat 

. Gladys and William F. ReevEts 

William R. Collins, TrusteE~ 

.Carrie w. Kessler 

North Fairmount Local Loan and Bldg.co. 

:Edgar c. and Ollie Kellogg 

.Edgar c. and Ollie Kellogg 

Frank and Kate Schreiber 

Florence and Leo Benjamin . 

' 1679. 77 ~~i ';~~ ,,)' 

' 1679 24~';~;:•; 

1679 285 

. 1679. 315 

. 1679 327 

1679 39L··; ··\ 

1679 497_ 1~''1 ': 

1679 529 

.1680 B 

1680 13 

1680 54 

.1680 107. 

1680 ' 1'72 fif,~ 

1680 

}680 

1680 

249 

1680 "349 

1680 401 

,., 

1680 412 

1680 414 

l680 ' 575 APR2~ 193b 
.1681 14 

.1681 69 . ''·.· 

1681 184 MAY 'i 

1681 . 261 .MA'i 2 

1681 324 MAY 3 
1681 328 . 

193b 
1935 
1~ 

.. 1681 . 395 . MAY £ 193t 

.. 1681 347 

1681 . 355 .. 

1681 52o MAY 8 193b 
1681 522 

1681 552 .. 

1681 . 561 

l681 : 576 c .. ,; . 

1681 .606 

.• 1681 620 

1681_ 672 _ MAY 'i G i~ilt 
1682 29 M.AY 1 i 193b 
1682 112 .. MAY i :. 193b 
1682 159 .. MAY 1 s l93b 

·• 1682. 184 

• 1682 225 

. 1682.330 

1682 332 

1682;335 

1682 345 

~~AY ~ E 193b 
.MAY 1 ~ l9.3b 



TO 

GRANTEE 

MAY 1 a1~ AiChfJltz, John 

Albers , Eldora " ... --
1ffl~~v~ 11~ Aulick, William 

Apollo savings and Loan co. 

MAt2 3193b Ayers, Georgia 

MAY2 f193b 
MAY31193s 
,JUf\ :? 

JUN 4 

JUN ~ c 193~ 

Antonio Savings ani Loan Co. (Per Shff.) 

Attorney General of the United States 

Allendorf', Inc. 

Allman, Edna, et al 

Auburn, Hubert 

Apfelberg, ,Frank and Rae 

Albert, Emma 

Armstrong, Kenneth Leroy 

Arey, Sarah H. 

Arnold, Fred w. and Iva R. 

Apselof'f', Ida 

.. Apseloff, Ida 

Ackley, E. A. 

Aguado, Elizabeth B. 

Apselof'f, Ida 

Alexander, John, et al 

Apseloff, Frank 

Apselof'f, Frank 

Albert, Leo and Josephine 

Agerter, Rose E., et al 

Apselof'f, Frank 

Arnsparger, Kate s. 
'~~:~~ Alexander, Wendell B. &:. Alma Mlexander 

"l!'!l""~-
L.lll~ n~ 8 UY"ll'fu' 
-~""' "..:!~~~' Alexa rder 1 Nora E. 

Anderson, Larz 

Atta Van Jenrry 

A .. o. Construction Company 

Allen, Floyd P. and Ivlyra: A. 

Anderson, Emma J. 

_ . Addison; Rose s •. 
·Arlington Development, Inc. 

.. Alexander, Alice G • 

•• ~-: Anderson, Robert 

Anspach, Edward F. -Jr. 

't.l'f, 0,) 
,.:.;~<·:..')(~ 

lllbt, 1>1:arie "11etzger ( G.hange of Uam.e) 

American national Red Cross 

Avondale U.S.Loan and Bldg. Co.(Per Shf'f.) 

Atkins, Frank P. 

Anger, Fritz 

Allen, Mary E. 

$-~i;~..:·~ l i.~J,_ Abeling, Helen 

it~~~ ~2J.~!;.J.~ Allemania Loan and Bldg. Assn. No.2 

FROM 

GRANTOR Book: Page 

Edgar M. anl Pearl A. Griffith 1682, 363 

Stanley C. and Ethel D .. Roettinger . 1682. 404 

c.o., Cossaboom, Ex.tr. Est. G.E.Flora,Dec. 1682 46'7. 

Kar1 w. and Dorothy Pandorf' 

Irm1a. B. Lucas 

John Gormiller 

Urey Woodson, Alien Property Custodian 

Flora v. and Raymond N. Shepherd 

.August Bauerlin 

Laurette Biehl and Elmer Knebel, et al 

Union SaVings Bldg. and Loan Co. 

Barbara and Laurence Geyer 

Ida M. Wheatley 

Geo rge Arey 

Rui~h Burdine 

Henrietta and Alma Timmerman 

.Henrietta and Alma Timmerman 

Caroline D. Brennan 

Aloys. H. and Catheri~1e A. Nurre 

Henrietta and Alma Timmermsn 

Jacob Ballback 

Ida Apselof'f 

Ida Apseloi'f' 

Da.yton St. Association Co. 

1682· 4'76 

1682 586 

1682 599 

.. 1683 4'7 

.. 1683 3'71. 

1683 

.. 1683 

428 

522 

1683 540 

1683 657 

. 1683 668 

1684 160. 

1684 64'7' 

1685 33 

1685 40 

1685 42 

1685 55 

1685 89 

1685 257 

168q 44'7 

1685 454! 

1685 460 
(eta).) 

Me•dge R. am Elmer Robbins, &: C.Jewett,/ 1685 461 

Ida Apseloff 

Re1becca P. Swango 

1685 475 

1685 491 

Ova G. Roberts, Minnie -Cleo Fender et al. 1685 

Ethel Sanders Crowther et al. 1686 
Union T;r Co -·r:rustee 

Emma Mendenhall Anuerson-F:if'th -Third / 1686 

653 

206 

2'76 

465 Irene Eggers 

Bank of' Commerue and Trust Company 

C a r1os H. Schott 

John J. Anderson arl James U. Slack 

lf:arian E, Addison 

\fillism Roettele 

Elizabeth Bauer Sarvis 

Lucie B. Anderson 

lie1en Anspach Admr, 

M.1a.rie "'et zger 

1.686 

1686 541 

1686, 544 

1686. 588 

168'7. 32 

168'7 '71. 

168'7 '73 

168'7 508 

168'7 516 

168'7 533 

Uayme E. Auer . 1687 651 
!fannah A. rnu

7
· te,Dec. 

Alice White Cramp, et ~;tl, Heirs of 1688 57 

Mnurice Loewenstine 

Rose Mary & Geo.J.Breitenbach 

Robert M. Hair 

Louis and Margaret Lazar 

W:Llhelmena K. & Peter Lontus 

1688 454 

1689 

1689 

'71 

429 

1689 431 

1689 492 

1689 561 

2 



Austing, Leonora 

Alpine Co., The 

, Adam, Anna 

TO 

GRANTEE 

, Aragon Savings and Loan Co. (Per Shff.) 

Armentrout, William and Hazel 

Agnes, Catherine 

., Anspaugh, Ada E. 

Arndt, I11ildred M. 

.. Ach, Rosamond L. 

American Cone and Pretzel Co. 

FROM 

GRANTOR 

Charles and Anna Ries 

,_Edwin Weihe and Martin Andr.eas 

Herber~ J. and Genevieve Flinchpaugh 

Hazel ~.~.Doughty 

Government Loan and Bldg. C1o. 

Luella and Leslie Thompson 

Charles E. and Mamie Anspaugh 

.. Lillie A, ani George H. Sand 

David A. Davidson 

American Pretzel Company 

Book Page 

' I'! If~~ t [·.~!td~. 
. 1689. 669 Ath~~&;·3 ~('~;;.;, 

.. 1690, 50 :\~l;•; !. !t I 

.. 169o 53 ~u~ 2~ 0 .t\';b 

1690 58 

1690 1131. 

1690 2 32 

1690 253 

1690 263 

1690 287 

1690 299 

Armand, William F. and Carrie K.,et al vs Savo and Danka Rackov ( Appellees 1690 310 

Anger, Hanna Tabea 

Anderson, Nargaret 

_ Allen, Eldie Burton and Clara Pearson 

_ Ahlers, Elizabeth B. 

Anderson, Comer c. and Cleor a M. 

. American Waterproofing Co. 

American News Company 

. American Book Company 

.Aitchison, Leslie 

American Book Company 

Allgeyer, Albert and Emma 

~ Adams, Minnie 

. Andrews, Lan , et al 

.Antonio Savings and.Loan Co. (per Shff.) 

Arlinghaus, Ella 

Arrigo, Antonia 

. Argo, Marie Thelma 

"Atlas Finance Co., 

Fritz Anger 

Ruth ~. and George A. Rader 

Lang Brothers, Inc. 

Emma ani Henry Jung 

,I!;di th 'N. Bal ch 

Howard N.Ragland, Assignee of John Swift 

American News New York Corporation 

Little Miami Railroad Comapny 

Frank E. and Carolina A. Mi<~he 1 

Granite Improvement Company 

William and Emma Machnovitz 

Victoria Savings ani Loan A:3s' n. 

Rebecca Laibson 

Joseph Pizzo 

Joseph and Lillian Dillon 

Samuel and Frances Cooper 

.Marie Thelma Luken 

William v. Dwyer and Agnes lr. 

.169o _ 35l.t.i.\Ub 3 1 ~ '1.1/' 

1691 33 Sf": :3 
1691 132 

1691 412 •' 

.1691 513 

1691 560 SfP ~ - ·~:t~;r 

1692 335 

1692 472 

1692 489 

1692 497 

1692 542 

1693 

1693 

252 

309 

-­' 

OCT I • 
( .. ,.,._ '~-

"" 

1693 414 OCT /<: 

.1694 

1694 

1694 

1694 

63 

90 

Accommodation Loan and Bldg. Co.(Per Shff) Robert Wehmeier 

.. Apseloff, Ida 

.. Albers, Elizabeth Mary 

.. Albers, Elizabeth Mary 

. Alpha Bldg, and Loan Co. 

. Abrams, Rebecca 

Apking, George F.& Albert H. 

Aylward, Louis c. 

Arn, Alma Anna and Barton Estel 

. Al temeier, Mary Ann 

, Acra, Eli Edgar 

.. Albers, Arthur 

.. Andrews , James and Flore nee N. 

. Americah Book Company 
'I 

'A- C Construction Co. 

A- C Construction Co, 

Alford, Theodore H. 

' Allendorf, Inc. 

:· Applegate, Dorothy 

Henrietta and Alma Timmerman 

Louise and Carl A. Theobald 

~ouise and Carl A. Theobald 

Grace and Fred H, Storch 

Moses Jacob Abrams 

Margaretha arrl J ,Henry Apktng 

Catherine 1f. Aylward 

. William G, and Angela H. Koenig 

Bertha E. and Charles F. Klaphake 

Fannie Goldman 

Catherine Hess 

1694 170 

1694 . 238 OCl - l 

.. 1694 255 

1694 269 I ~GT 

1694 285 

1694 

1694 

327 .• OCT'.\~ 

371 

1694 5o7 JJCT t 7 ~ 
1694 544 

:!.694 627 m·"'· , l'iJ_ 

Cora Brandenburg 
( 

1695 
Railrcal Co. )' 
& st.L./ ~1695 

113 

191 or .. Pittsburgh, Cinoinnati Chieago 
· Pennsylv-a:m.a Rallroad Company 

Glendenning B. and Grace E.,Groesbeck 

Groesbeck Dickson Kahn Co. 

.. Clara N. arrl William H. Beeker 

Humbert Baer, Admr, Est. H1~nry Baer 

Ollie Applegate 

1695 450 ·-

1695 452 

1695 535 fl~T 2 9 <.;,;.j. • 

1696 

_1696 

22. ~~~ 

138 NOV':: 

.. 
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TO 

GRANTEE 

Adams , How ardE. and Alvina E. 

Addyston Water Company, The 

American Barrel and Cooperage Co. 

Abbott, Ida (Aff'd.changing name) 

Archer, Kittle R, 

Alcorn, Roy s. and Antoinette c. 
Aberbeck, Loretta A. 

Adler, Nancy , et al (Per Shff.) 

Arrigo, Vincenzo and Antonina 

Augustine, Agnes 

Allendorf, Inc. 

Attaway, Fairy 

Ahern, John R. and Marie s. 

Adams, Russell V., et al 

Anderson, John W, and Mary N, 

Albertson, Eleanor R. 

Albers, Edward F. 

Adams, William and Lydia 

AJexander, Ella Rosalind 

Ahrens, Edna B. 

Archer, Kittle R. 

Alpha Building and Loan Co, (Per Shff,) 

Anderson, A. E. 

Achor Gravel Company (Plaintiffs) 

Al bars, Arthur 

Alley, FrankL. 

American Mortgage Co. (Per Shff.) 

Aragon Savings am Loan Co. (Per Shff.) 

Archer, Earl J. and Nellie 

Aufderhar, Arthur W. 

Ackermann, Lauretta B. 

Abaeckerli, Anna My, et al 

Ames, William H. 

Atwood, Ira R. and Selma 

Andrews, Marie c. 

Auch, Cyrus F. 

A, c. Construction Co, 

Arnold, Robert and Lucy 

Andrews, John R. 

Arthur, Jennie, Dec'd, 

A-C Constructbn Co, 

Albiez, Ida 

Affld, 

FROM 

GRAl."'-HOR 

Maur:le E, Lewis 

United States Pipe and Foundry Co. 

Wm. Sextro Furniture Co. 

Ida Bauersfeld 

First Ward Bldg, and Loan Assn, 

Theodore Mayer 

· Firs:t Federal Savings and Loan Assn. 

· Morris Harris 

John and Elsie Lasi ta 

Nori;h Fairmount Local Loan and Bldg. Co. 

Stella Baer 

Mildred C. Schaeper 

HarJ:>y c. ard Ena M. Hamley 

Hen':-y Allendorf 

Edward Bowers 

How;ard A. and Laura B, Jaberg 

Bernard C, and Eugene Albers 

Frederick and Anna Vollmer 

Ella P, Bailey 

c. :E. arrl May Dubbs 

George E. and Edna 1\fae Thurner 

Leslie H. Yerkes 

James N. Taylor, Catherine Grant,eta:l 

Book • Page 

1696 141 

1696 215 

1696 241 

1696 281 

1696 377 

1696 400 

1696 450 

1696 532 

1696 626 

1697 83 

1697 136 

169'7 227 

169'7 253 

.169'7 289 

169'7 301 

169'7 385 

.169'7 443 

169'7 445 

1697 453 

169'7 51'7 

169'7 532 

1698 152 

1698 346 

John Slattery and Isaac W. McMahan, Def'ts. 1698 430 

Alma M, and Fred w. Duebber 

June Building Savings a!'..d Loan Co. 

Clifton Payton 

Edlth B. Alford 

Paul w. and Mary Hayo 

Anna M. Hopper 

John J. Winn 

JoHephine Budd 

EUzabeth A. Ames 

John K. Atwood, Extr. 

Marie s. Cooper 

FiJ~s t National Bank, Chillicothe', o. 

Zlate Saven 

Bud and Maggie Campbell 

Fir•st Ward Bldg, am Loan Assn. Co. 

Edward E, Minns s, 

Zlate Saven 

Extr. 

Lawrence and Glendora Leuderalbert 

1698 439 

1698 466 

1698 495 

1698 64'7 

;1698 652 

1699 31 

1699 119 

1699 300 

1699 371 

1699 .405 

1699 408 

1699 414 

1699 489 

1699 640 

1'700 '71 

1700 222 

1700 323 

1'700 341 
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